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CONSUIIPTION, PRODUCTION AND INVENTORIES OF1ER - ' - ----.-_. 

MARCH 1965 

Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1965 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	three months 
of March 

	

	March 	March 	ended March 
thousands of pounds 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	86 	- 	95 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 18,786 26,090 20,424 73,942 
N -type 	................... 1 1  - 20 - 

Butyl 	.................... 2,564 6,489 2,864 18,908 
Neoprene 	................. 70  - 93 - 

Other 	.................... 8,500 6,605 10,415 17.409 
Totals 	................. 29,931 39,184 33,816 110,259 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 302 1,539 405 4,227 

Total all rubber 30,319 40,723 34,316 114,486 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 187 - 188 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 25,235 25,928 24,198 	74,689 
N- type 	................... 15 - 12 	- 
Butyl 	.................... 5,615 6,853 6,263 	19,501 
Neoprene 	................. 69  - 80 	- 
Other 	.................... 7,277 6,166 5.763 	19.708 

Totals 	................. 38,211 38,947 36,316 	113,898 

Reclaind rubber (all types) 	983 	1,109 	772 	2,365 

Total all rubber 	39,381 	40,056 	37,276 	116,263 

May 1965 	 Industry Division 
6522-602 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

Marci 

On hand at Shipments 	
On hand at Con- 	(sales and 	

end beginning Receipts  
of month 	sumption 	other 	

of month disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

1964r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 7,899 7,366 7,243 27 7,995 
Latex 	.................... 304 298 249 23 330 

Totals 	................. 8,203 7,664 7,492 50 8,325 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,528 13,021 12,690 99 5,760 

Latex 	........... 601 866 648 196 623 
N-type 	................... 168 179 137 12 198 
Stereo - Regular 915 1,712 1,713 5 909 
Butyl 	.................... 706 1,294 1,211 1 788 
Neoprene 	................. 834 884 872 3 843 
Other 	.................... 164 103 86 - 181 

Totals 	.................. 8,916 18,059 17,357 316 9,302 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,923 	3,795 	4,000 	(- 14) 	2,732 

Total all rubber 	20,042 	29,518 	28,849 	352 	20,359 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,223 	5,846 	8,236 	5 	4,828 

	

Latex .................... 342 	441 	216 	84 	483 

	

Totals .................7,565 	6,287 	8,452 	89 	5,311 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 4,762 13,835 13,082 89 5,426 

Latex 	........... 675 910 736 199 650 
N-type 	................... 234 151 125 14 246 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,012 1,857 1,947 14 908 
Butyl 	.................... 830 1,256 1,243 - 843 
Neoprene ................. 967 948 978 4 933 
Other 	.................... 204 69 79 9 185 

Totals ................. 8,684 19,026 18,190 329 9,191 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,721 	3,863 	3,765 	(- 7) 	2,826 

Total all rubber 	1.8,970 	29,176 	30,407 	411 	17,328 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

S 
Three months ended March 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and during 	during 	other disposals) 

period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 22,160 21,281 67 
Latex 	.................... 85 7  758 155 

Totals 	................. 23,017  22,039 222 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 37,614  36,647 400 

Latex 	........... 2 , 510  2,040 472 
N-type 	................... 4 30  384 41 
Stereo - Regular 5,117 4,936 50 
Butyl 	.................... 3, 41 5 3,305 5 
Neoprene 	................. 2 , 681  2,614 15 
Other 	.................... 294  251 15 

Totals 	................. 52, 061 50,177 998 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 11,375 11,433 G 32) 

Total all rubber 86,453 83,649 1,188 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 18,337 22,747 28 
Latex 	.................... 784 673 150 

Totals 	................. 19,121 23,420 178 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 37,933 36,739 277 

Latex 	........... 2,585 2,151 436 
N-type 	................... 429 390 26 
Stereo - Regular 5,077 5,438 37 
Butyl 	.................... 3,590 3,459 - 

Neoprene 2,907 2,769 7 
Other 	...... 271 253 23 

Totals 	............., 52,792 51,199 806 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 10,315 10,527 (- 	29) 

Total all rubber 82,228 85,146 955 

0 r  Revised figures. 



-4- 

TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and WLre and Foot- Foamed Other 

	

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

r 	
thousands of pounds 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,335 	43 	574 	3 	1,288 	7,243 

	

Latex .................... .5 	1 	26 	90 	127 	249 
Totals ................ 	5,340 	44 	600 	93 	1,415 	7,492 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9 ,7 1 3 233 496 - 	2,248 12,690 

Latex 	........... 120 - 20 303 	205 648 
N-type 	............. • 1 - - - 	136 137 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,591 - 21 - 	101 1,713 
Butyl 	.................... 776 167 - - 	268 1,211 
Neoprene ................. 6 1  280 6 - 	525 872 
Other 	..................... 2 6 2 4 - 	54 86 

Totals ................. 12,2 88  682 547 303 	3,537 17,357 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,821 2 57 - 	1.120 4.000 

Total all rubber 20,449 728 1,204 396 	6,072 28,849 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................6,046 	51 	595 	13 	1,531 	8,236 
Latex .......•• 	4 	- 	21 	63 	128 	216 

Totals • 	...........6,050 	51 	616 	76 	1,659 	8,452 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,016 298 489 - 	2,279 13,082 

Latex 	........... 128 - 15 334 	259 736 
N-type 	............... 2 5 - - 	118 125 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,858 - 33 3 	53 1,947 
Butyl 	.................... 895 169 - - 	179 1,243 
Neoprene ................. 56 356 8 - 	558 978 
Other 	..................... 14 - 11 - 

Totals ................. 12,969 828 556 337 	3.500 18.190 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,614 	5 	56 	- 	1,090 	3,765 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	21,633 	884 	1,228 	413 	6,249 	30,407 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Three months ended March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

	

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................15,752 	133 	1,608 	5 	3,783 	21,281 

	

Latex .................... 14 	4 	66 	292 	382 	758 

	

Totals .................15,766 	137 	1,674 	297 	4,165 	22,039 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 27,974 767 1,339 - 	 6,567 36,647 

Latex 	........... 376 - 54 1,057 	553 2,040 
N-type 	................... 4 - - - 	 380 384 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 4,614 - 69 - 	 253 4,936 
Butyl 	.................... 2,126 440 - - 	 739 3,305 
Neoprene ................. 208 813 23 - 	 1,570 2,614 
Other 	.................... 70 8 14 - 251 

Totals ................. 35,372 2,028 1,499 1,057 	10,221 50.177 

• R&c1ijiiied rubber (all types) 	7,781 	10 	165 	- 	3,477 	11433 

Total all rubber 	58,919 	2,175 	3,338 	1,354 	17,863 	83,649 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................16,820 	129 	1,629 	15 	4,154 	22,747 

	

Latex .................... 13 	- 	69 	207 	384 	673 

	

Totals .................16,833 	129 	1,698 	222 	4,538 	23,420 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 27,910 876 1,352 - 	 6,601 36,739 

Latex 	........... 336 - 52 1,009 	754 2,151 
N-type 	................... 7 5 - - 	 378 390 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 5,139 - 95 3 	201 5,438 
Butyl 	.................... 2,371 465 1 - 	 622 3,459 
Neoprene ................. 138 950 19 - 	 1,662 2,769 
Other 	.................... 48 5 26 - 	 174 253 

Totals ................. 35,949 2,301 1,545 1,012 	10,392 51,199 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	7,161 	19 	175 	- 	3,172 	10,527 

Total all rubber 	59,943 	2,449 	3,418 	1,234 	18,102 	85,146 

r Revised figures. 





S 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
P P O-EQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

II 	II IIII 	tI I II II 
101074311] 

4 


